DATASHEET
SMD HP� Shwo
1W Series
1 Copyright © 2012, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 07.23.2012. Issue No: DHE-0001156 www.everlight.com
Introduction
The Shwo series is a surface-mount high-power device
featuring high brightness combined with a compact size
that is suitable for all kinds of lighting applications such as

For Example: If you order product using P/N ELSW-F91C1-0LPGS-C5700,you will be specifying:
White, Shwo series LEDs at 350mA are listed below
Color Order Code of ELSW
Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
CRI
(min)
ELSW-F91C1-0LPGS-C6500 90 65K-1~65K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-F91C1-0LPGS-C5700 90 57K-1~57K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-F91C1-0LPGS-C5000 90 50K-1~50K-4 2.95~3.85 70
ELSW-F81N1-0LPGS-C4500 80 45K-1~45K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-F81N1-0LPGS-C4000 80 40K-1~40K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-F71M1-0LPGS-C3500 70 35K-1~35K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-F71M1-0LPGS-C3000 70 30K-1~30K-4 2.95~3.85 75
ELSW-F61M1-0LPGS-C2700 60 27K-1~27K-4 2.95~3.85 75
Notes:
1. CRI measurement tolerance: ±2.
2. Each 1W white PN is based on the min. bin, and includes two adjacent bins
Color

For Example: If you order product using P/N ELSW-F51R1-0LPNM-AR5R6, you will be specifying:
Color, Shwo series LEDs at 350mA are listed below.
Color Order Code of ELSW
 Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Wavelength (nm)
Forward
Voltage(V)
 *ELSW-F51R1-0LPNM-AR5R6 52 620~630 1.75~2.95
 *ELSW-F61R1-0PPNM-AR5R6 60 620~630 1.75~2.95
 ELSW-F51O1-0LPNM-AR3R4 52 610~620 1.75~2.95
 ELSW-F61O1-0PPNM-AR3R4 60 610~620 1.75~2.95
ELSW-F41Y1-0LPNM-AA3A5 45 585~592.5 1.75~2.95
 ELSW-F71G1-0LPNM-CG1G2 70 520~530 2.95~3.85
ELSW-F71G1-0LPNM-CG2G3 70 525~535 2.95~3.85
*ELSW-F81G1-0GPNM-CG1G2 80 520~530 2.95~3.85
 *ELSW-E71B1-0LPNM-CB7B8 17 460~470 2.95~3.85
*ELSW-E81B1-0LPNM-CB7B8 20 460~470 2.95~3.85
*Product lead time of at least 8 weeks
Notes:
1. Mechanical dimension and pad configuration of ELSW-F61R1-0PPNM-AR5R6 and
 ELSW-F61O1-0PPNM-AR3R4, please refer to Page.21-22. Marked in red above.